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ACROSS
1. Whitman's dooryard bloomer
2. Aerosol
3. Contingencies
4. Capp and Capone
5.  While gestating: In
6. Artfully dodge
7. Word with credibility or generation
8. Slice (off)
9. Like lettuce or spinach
10. Long, thin cigar
11. Me, to Mimi
12. Diamond arbiter
13. Hockey infraction
14. Error inherent in calculation

15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

methods (two words)

Routine

Moses’ mouthpiece

Grp. with F-16's

Old English family name, meaning
“Maker”

Counts, now

Bohemian

Pinch reaction

Pallid

Perhaps even a tinker wouldn't
give this

Once named

Glider wood

Without empathy

____Ji (Asian movement practice)
Enchantress in Homer

Algae

Parisian composer Satie

Body of work

A bee stings Thor, pulsating pain
On fire

Symbols of kingly power
Japanese gateway
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36.
37.
38.
39.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

60.
61.
62.

63
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Rapscallion

Charge

Cheap seat cover material
The melodrama heavy gets this
when he walks on stage
Aussie bird

Mugger repellent

Sharply pungent
Winter Palace dweller

Rye fungus

Response to a bad pun

From (beginning now, two
words)
Alpha quartet

Harbor markers

Larceny

Protein synthesis site

It gets kids used to seeing blue
people?

Get on

Tilde wearers

Ice lollies

Magnesium sulfate salts
Excessively

Grand ___ Opry

Invents, like an expression
“Didn't they teach you anything
'‘Cept how to be cruel

In that school.”

—Elvis Costello

ID for the I.R.S.

Editorial cartoonist Rall

OnkE

Not too stable

DOWN

64.
65.
66.
67.

Little comics girl
News piece

Quantum ___
Sandy's plaintive bark
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68. A little playfully reserved
69. Old photo color

70. Without a design

71. Ladder unit

72. Babbage confidant Lovelace
73. “Are we having fun, __ 7" —Zippy

74. Block house?

75. Dafa

76. Life, C-, or wing

77. Not quite

78. Scrubbing gourds

79. Snazzy

80. Flubs

81. Paste's partner

82. Shucks

83. Sick!

84. We not amused
85. Magnet alloy

86. Took the blue ribbon
87. Curse the day

88. Rapper O'Shea Jackson
89. Cry of discovery

90. Doubt Actress Adams
91. Pale

92. A bit thick

93. Lorraine's neighbor
94. Icy remark?

95. Vinegar's acid

96. Babe in the woods

97. A swingin' place

98. “Fire!” preceder

99. Many Americans “liked” him
100.E.R. lifelines

101. Bombay title

102. Slippery tree

103. Pained comment?
104. Poet's before

105. Put to a test

106. Secretary of State Clinton
107.Mood rings, once
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108. Murder

109. Green rectangles

110. Industrial tub

111.Pec hoisting device

112. Unguent

113.1972 Nixon host

114.Keats praised one

115.Voodoo charm

116. Why? Curt answer

117. Monitor inits.

118. They may be snowy

119. Safari sights

120. Big name in guitars

121. Anything (1934 or 1987
musical)

122.Not him

123. Phenomenon

124. Logician George

125. Called the game

126. Brazen one

127.Dick and Jane's dog

128. Faux pas

129.P.D.Q.

130. Trail mix

131.TV award

132. Hit

133.“.” follower

134.The Golden Ratio
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