All Men Are Pigs

Page | **1** 

											•	J					
2	3	4	5		6	7	8	9	10		11	12	13		14	15	16
					18						19				20		
				_	22					23					24		
										-							
25			26	27						28				29			
		30						31	32					33			
35	36					37	38						39				
					41						42	43					
			45	46					47	48					49	50	51
	52	53						54						55			
57						58	59					60	61				
				63	64						65						
			67						68	69					70	71	72
		73					74	75						76			
78	79					80						81	82				
				84	85					86	87						
			89						90						91	92	93
			95				96	97					98	99			
			101				102						103				
			105				106						107				
	35	35  36    35  36    52  57    57		Image: select	Image: state of the state of	Image: second	Image: second sec		Image: state of the state of	Image: Solution of the sector of the se	Image: state st	2      3      4      5      1      6      7      8      9      10      11        1      1      18      1      18      1      1      19        1      1      1      22      1      1      1      23      1        1      1      26      27      1      1      1      28      1        30      1      26      27      1      1      1      28      1        35      36      1      1      1      1      31      32      1      1        35      36      1 <t< td=""><td>2      3      4      5      M      6      7      8      9      10      M      11      12        1      1      1      1      18      1      1      12      19      1      19      19      1        1</td><td>2    3    4    5    5    6    7    8    9    10    11    12    13      1<!--</td--><td>2      3      4      5      4      6      7      8      9      10      11      12      13        1</td><td>2    3    4    5    3    6    7    8    9    10    11    12    13    14    20      1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    10    19    10    19    10    10    19    10    10    19    10    <t< td=""><td>2    3    4    5    1    6    7    8    9    10    11    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    15    15    16    1</td></t<></td></td></t<>	2      3      4      5      M      6      7      8      9      10      M      11      12        1      1      1      1      18      1      1      12      19      1      19      19      1        1	2    3    4    5    5    6    7    8    9    10    11    12    13      1 </td <td>2      3      4      5      4      6      7      8      9      10      11      12      13        1</td> <td>2    3    4    5    3    6    7    8    9    10    11    12    13    14    20      1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    10    19    10    19    10    10    19    10    10    19    10    <t< td=""><td>2    3    4    5    1    6    7    8    9    10    11    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    15    15    16    1</td></t<></td>	2      3      4      5      4      6      7      8      9      10      11      12      13        1	2    3    4    5    3    6    7    8    9    10    11    12    13    14    20      1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    10    19    10    19    10    10    19    10    10    19    10 <t< td=""><td>2    3    4    5    1    6    7    8    9    10    11    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    15    15    16    1</td></t<>	2    3    4    5    1    6    7    8    9    10    11    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    12    13    14    15      1    1    1    1    1    1    1    1    15    15    16    1

## ACROSS

- 1. Whitman's dooryard bloomer
- 2. Aerosol
- 3. Contingencies
- 4. Capp and Capone
- 5. While gestating: In \_\_\_\_\_
- 6. Artfully dodge
- 7. Word with credibility or generation
- 8. Slice (off)
- 9. Like lettuce or spinach
- 10. Long, thin cigar
- 11. Me, to Mimi
- 12. Diamond arbiter
- 13. Hockey infraction
- 14. Error inherent in calculation methods (two words)
- 15. Routine
- 16. Moses' mouthpiece
- 17. Grp. with F-16's
- Old English family name, meaning "Maker"
- 19. Counts, now
- 20. Bohemian
- 21. Pinch reaction
- 22. Pallid
- 23. Perhaps even a tinker wouldn't give this
- 24. Once named
- 25. Glider wood
- 26. Without empathy
- 27. \_\_\_\_ Ji (Asian movement practice)
- 28. Enchantress in Homer
- 29. Algae
- 30. Parisian composer Satie
- 31. Body of work
- 32. A bee stings Thor, pulsating pain
- 33. On fire
- 34. Symbols of kingly power
- 35. Japanese gateway

- 36. Rapscallion
- 37. Charge
- 38. Cheap seat cover material
- 39. The melodrama heavy gets this when he walks on stage
- 40. Aussie bird
- 41. Mugger repellent
- 42. Sharply pungent
- 43. Winter Palace dweller
- 44. Rye fungus
- 45. Response to a bad pun
- 46. From \_\_\_\_\_ (beginning now, two words)
- 47. Alpha quartet
- 48. Harbor markers
- 49. Larceny
- 50. Protein synthesis site
- 51. It gets kids used to seeing blue people?
- 52. Get on
- 53. Tilde wearers
- 54. Ice lollies
- 55. Magnesium sulfate salts
- 56. Excessively
- 57. Grand \_\_\_\_ Opry
- 58. Invents, like an expression
- 59. "Didn't they teach you anything 'Cept how to be cruel In that \_\_\_\_\_ school." —Elvis Costello
- 60. ID for the I.R.S.
- 61. Editorial cartoonist Rall
- 62. On E
- 63. Not too stable

## DOWN

- 64. Little comics girl
- 65. News piece
- 66. Quantum \_\_\_\_
- 67. Sandy's plaintive bark

All Men Are Pigs

- 68. A little playfully reserved
- 69. Old photo color
- 70. Without a design
- 71. Ladder unit
- 72. Babbage confidant Lovelace
- 73. "Are we having fun, \_\_\_\_?" —Zippy
- 74. Block house?
- 75. \_\_\_\_ Dafa
- 76. Life, C-, or wing
- 77. Not quite
- 78. Scrubbing gourds
- 79. Snazzy
- 80. Flubs
- 81. Paste's partner
- 82. Shucks
- 83. Sick!
- 84. We \_\_\_\_\_ not amused
- 85. Magnet alloy
- 86. Took the blue ribbon
- 87. Curse the day
- 88. Rapper O'Shea Jackson
- 89. Cry of discovery
- 90. Doubt Actress Adams
- 91. Pale \_\_\_\_
- 92. A bit thick
- 93. Lorraine's neighbor
- 94. Icy remark?
- 95. Vinegar's acid
- 96. Babe in the woods
- 97. A swingin' place
- 98. "Fire!" preceder
- 99. Many Americans "liked" him
- 100. E.R. lifelines
- 101. Bombay title
- 102. Slippery tree
- 103. Pained comment?
- 104. Poet's before
- 105. Put to a test
- 106. Secretary of State Clinton
- 107. Mood rings, once

- 108. Murder \_\_\_\_ 109. Green rectangles 110. Industrial tub 111. Pec hoisting device 112. Unguent 113.1972 Nixon host 114. Keats praised one 115. Voodoo charm 116. Why? Curt answer 117. Monitor inits. 118. They may be snowy 119. Safari sights 120. Big name in guitars 121. Anything \_\_\_\_ (1934 or 1987 musical) 122. Not him 123. Phenomenon 124. Logician George 125. Called the game 126. Brazen one 127. Dick and Jane's dog 128. Faux pas 129. P.D.Q. 130. Trail mix
- 131. TV award
- 132. Hit
- 133. "." follower
- 134. The Golden Ratio

©2009 Ron A. Zajac